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Docket UG-230968 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing JOINT ENVIRONMENTAL 
ADVOCATES’ POST-HEARING REPLY BRIEF on behalf of Joint Environmental 
Advocates pursuant to Order 02 in the above docket to the following persons by electronic 
mail transmission to the email addresses listed below: 

 
 

Puget Sound Energy  
Donna Barnett  
Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth St., Suite 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 
pjanderson@perkinscoie.com 
dsteele@perkinscoie.com 
ByronStarkey@perkinscoie.com 
psedrs@perkinscoie.com 
 
Jon Piliaris  
Puget Sound Energy  
PO BOX 97034 PSE-08N  
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
jon.piliaris@pse.com 
 

C ommission Staff  
Nash Callaghan 
Lisa Gafkin 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities and Transportation 
Division PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Phone: (360) 709-4830 
Nash.Callaghan@atg.wa.gov 
lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 
Elizabeth.Demarco@atg.wa.gov  
Jeanne.Roth@atg.wa.gov  
Erica.Overby@utc.wa.gov 
 

Public Counsel 
Tad O’Neill 
Robert Sykes 
Assistant Attorney General Washington 
Attorney General’s Office Public 
Counsel Unit 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Phone: (206) 464-6595 
Fax: (206) 464-6451 
Tad.ONeill@atg.wa.gov  
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov  
Corey.Dahl@atg.wa.gov 
Stephanie.Chase@atg.wa.gov 
Roman.Doyonnas@atg.wa.gov  
Brice.Hartman@atg.wa.gov 
 

AWEC 
Tyler C. Pepple  
Sommer J. Moser  
Davison Van Cleve, P.C.  
107 SE Washington St., Suite 430  
Portland, OR 97214  
sjm@dvclaw.com 
tcp@dvclaw.com  
 
Nannette M. Moller  
Davison Van Cleve, P.C.  
4675 W. Teco Ave., Suite 230  
Las Vegas, NV 89118  
nmm@dvclaw.com   
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WA Conservation Action 

Caitlin Krenn 
Washington Conservation Action 
1402 3rd Ave, Suite 1400 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Caitlin@waconservationaction.org 
 

Climate Solutions 
Megan Larkin 
1402 Third Avenue Suite 1200 
Seattle, WA 98101 
megan.larkin@climatesolutions.org 
 

NW Energy Coalition  
Lauren McCloy 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Ave STE 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
lauren@nwenergy.org 
 

 

 
 
Dated: November 21, 2024. 

/s/ Diana Brechtel    
Diana Brechtel, Litigation Paralegal 
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